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Update: Spain and Italy Introduce Emergency Short Selling
Restrictions

Spain and Italy reintroduce bans on short selling on 23 July 2012 following steep
falls in share prices and market uncertainty.

On 23 July 2012, Spain and Italy introduced emergency short selling bans with immediate effect in response to
instability and volatility in the financial markets.

Spain

The Spanish ban applies to financial instruments traded on markets governed by the Comisiéon Nacional del Mercado de
Valores (the “CNMV”) and includes any transactions in relation to these instruments that creates a net short position,
including OTC derivatives transactions (including convertible bonds) and intra-day positions. Market makers are outside
scope of the ban. The ban applies irrespective of the country of residence of the person trading, regardless of whether
trading takes place in Spain or elsewhere, or on a regulated market or not. The ban will be in place for 3 months, until
close of business on 23 October 2012.1

Italy

The Italian ban applies to the shares of a number of banking and insurance companies listed by Consob, the Italian
regulator.2 It is scheduled to last until 6 p.m. on Friday 27 July and does not apply to market makers. The ban covers
intra-day positions but excludes transactions in derivative instruments. The ban applies irrespective of where the trade
takes place (including OTC trades and trades on MTFs) and irrespective of the jurisdiction in which the trade is carried
out.

European Short-Selling Regulation

The pan-European Regulation on short selling and certain aspects of credit default swaps? will apply from 1 November
2012. From this date, the European Securities and Markets Authority will have coordination powers in relation to
emergency restrictions introduced by member states. Our full memorandum on this topic is available here.

L For further detail please see the CNMV'’s decision and FAQs on its website http://www.cnmv.es/portal/AlDia/Comunicaciones.aspx
2 See notice (in Italian) at http://www.consob.it/main/documenti/bollettino2012/d18283.htm
3 Regulation (EU) No 236/2012
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This memorandum is intended only as a general discussion of these issues. It should not be regarded as legal advice. We would be pleased to
provide additional details or advice about specific situations if desired.

If you wish to receive more information on the topics covered in this publication, you may contact your regular Shearman & Sterling contact
person or any of the following:

Barnabas W.B. Reynolds Thomas Donegan Tobia Croff Fabio Fauceglia Domenico Fanuele
London London Milan Milan Rome
+44.20.7655.5528 +44.20.7655.5566 +39.02.0064.1509 +39.02.0064.1508 +39.06.697.679.210
barney.reynolds@shearman.com thomas.donegan@shearman.com  tobia.croff@shearman.com fabio.fauceglia@shearman.com  dfanuele@shearman.com
Azam H. Aziz John W. Finley IlI Geoffrey B. Goldman Donna M. Parisi Bradley K. Sabel
New York New York New York New York New York
+1.212.848.8154 +1.212.848.4346 +1.212.848.4867 +1.212.848.7367 +1.212.848.8410
aaziz@shearman.com sean.finley@shearman.com geoffrey.goldman@shearman.com  dparisi@shearman.com bsabel@shearman.com
Bill Murdie Charles S. Gittleman John Adams Azad Ali Donald N. Lamson
London New York London London Washington, DC
+44.20.7655.5149 +1.212.848.7317 +44.20.7655.5740 +44.20.7655.5659 +1.202.508.8130
bill. nurdie@shearman.com cgittleman@shearman.com john.adams@shearman.com azad.ali@shearman.com donald.lamson@shearman.com
Gregg L. Rozansky Shriram Bhashyam Michael J. Blankenship Aatif Ahmad Mark Dawson
New York New York New York London London
+1.212.848.4055 +1.212.848.7110 +1.212.848.8531 +44.20.7655.5120 +44.20.7655.5609
regg.rozansky@shearman.com shriram.bhashyam@shearman.com michael.blankenship@shearman.com aatif.ahmad@shearman.com mark.dawson@shearman.com
Anna Doyle Mak Judge Ellerina Teo
London London London
+44.20.7655.5978 +44.20.7655.5182 +44.20.7655.5070
anna.doyle@shearman.com mak.judge@shearman.com ellerina.teo@shearman.com

BROADGATE WEST | 9 APPOLD STREET | LONDON | EC2A 2AP | WWW.SHEARMAN.COM
Copyright © 2012 Shearman & Sterling LLP. Shearman & Sterling LLP is a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an affiliated limited
liability partnership organized for the practice of law in the United Kingdom and ltaly and an affiliated partnership organized for the practice of law in Hong Kong.


mailto:barney.reynolds@shearman.com
mailto:thomas.donegan@shearman.com
mailto:tobia.croff@shearman.com
mailto:fabio.fauceglia@shearman.com
mailto:dfanuele@shearman.com
mailto:aaziz@shearman.com
mailto:sean.finley@shearman.com
mailto:geoffrey.goldman@shearman.com
mailto:dparisi@shearman.com
mailto:bsabel@shearman.com
mailto:bill.murdie@shearman.com
mailto:cgittleman@shearman.com
mailto:john.adams@shearman.com
mailto:azad.ali@shearman.com
mailto:donald.lamson@shearman.com
mailto:gregg.rozansky@shearman.com
mailto:shriram.bhashyam@shearman.com
mailto:michael.blankenship@shearman.com
mailto:aatif.ahmad@shearman.com
mailto:mark.dawson@shearman.com
mailto:anna.doyle@shearman.com
mailto:mak.judge@shearman.com
mailto:ellerina.teo@shearman.com
http://www.shearman.com/
http://www.shearman.com/breynolds/
http://www.shearman.com/tdonegan/
http://www.shearman.com/tcroff/
http://www.shearman.com/ffauceglia/
http://www.shearman.com/dfanuele/
http://www.shearman.com/aaziz/
http://www.shearman.com/jfinley/
http://www.shearman.com/ggoldman/
http://www.shearman.com/dparisi/
http://www.shearman.com/bsabel/
http://www.shearman.com/bmurdie/
http://www.shearman.com/cgittleman/
http://www.shearman.com/jadams/
http://www.shearman.com/aali/
http://www.shearman.com/dlamson/
http://www.shearman.com/grozansky/
http://www.shearman.com/shriram-bhashyam/
http://www.shearman.com/mblankenship/
http://www.shearman.com/aahmad/
http://www.shearman.com/mdawson/
http://www.shearman.com/adoyle/
http://www.shearman.com/mjudge/
http://www.shearman.com/eteo/

